
MAFW 778   REV:Sept 2019             Great Swamp Classic  Ride by Lois M.
Terrain:  C,  28 miles     Start Point:  Loantaka Park, South Street parking lot Leader's Cell # _______________

P/P Total Turn Instruction   sheet 1  P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 3

0.0 0.0  L Stop.  South Street, computer on 1.0 19.7  U at the circle go back on New Vernon Road

0.2 0.2  BL Spring Valley Road 0.9 20.6  S continue on New Vernon Road,

1.5 1.7  R Stop. Blinker. Blue Mill Rd. 20.6 becomes Long Hill Road

1.7 CAUTION - cross traffic does not have a Stop. 2.3 22.9  R Pleasantville Road

0.8 2.5  L Dicksons Mill Road 1.8 24.7  R (T)  Stop.  Village Road

0.8 3.3  S Stop. merge onto Spring Valley Road, 0.6 25.3  L (T)  Stop.  Spring Valley Road,

3.3 becomes Green Village Road 25.3 Green Village Road goes right

0.2 3.5  R Meyersville Road 0.0 25.3  BR stay on Spring Valley Road

0.3 3.8  R (Y)  Woodland Road 0.9 26.2  S Stop. Blinker. continue on Spring Valley Road

0.6 4.4  R Miller Road 26.2 CAUTION - cross traffic does not have a Stop.

0.4 4.8  L (T)  Stop.  Pleasantville Road 1.7 27.9  R into parking lot, end of ride!

1.8 6.6  L (T)  Stop.  Long Hill Road

2.3 8.9  R White Bridge Road

1.4 10.3  S Raptor Trust on right, restrooms Rev By Description

P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 2 P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 4

0.7 11.0  L Carlton Road 6/30/2017 RB minor cleanup, cautions @ Blue Mill

0.8 11.8  R Dogwood Terrace 9/24/19 JG removed reference to meyersville café

0.4 12.2  R Stop.  Skyline Drive

0.2 12.4  R Nottingham Way

0.2 12.6  L (T)  Dogwood Terrace

0.1 12.7  L (T)  Stop.  Carlton Road

0.8 13.5  R (T) Yield.  White Bridge Road

0.9 14.4  R Pleasant Plains Road

1.0 15.4  R Lupine Way

0.3 15.7  R Forest Drive

0.4 16.1  R Sherwood Lane

0.6 16.7  L (T)  Stop.  Pleasant Plains Road

0.9 17.6  R Stop.  White Bridge Road

1.1 18.7  R Stop.  New Vernon Road
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